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Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

LM P1
1
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20
21
22
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24
25
26

Nr Team Car

1 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18
3 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18
1 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18
3 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18
2 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18

15 Odak Racing QOak Pescarolo - Judd
3 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18
1 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18

13 Rebellion Rucing Lola B12/60 Coupé - Toyota
2 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18

Lola B12/60 Coupé - Toyota

HPD ARX 03a - Honda

QOak Pescarolo - Judd
Lola B12/60 Coupé - Toyoa

12 Rebellion Racing
21 Strakka Racing
15 Ouak Racing

12 Rebellion Racing

Pescarolo - Judd
Lola B12/60 Coupé - Toyoa

16 Pescarolo Team
12 Rebellion Racing
Lola B12/60 Coupé - Toyota
HPD ARX 03a - Honda
HPD ARX 03a - Honda
Audi R18

Pescarolo - Judd
Lola B12/60 Coupé - Toyoa

13 Rebellion Racing
21 Strakka Racing
22 JRM
2 Audi Sport Team Joest
16 Pescarolo Team
13 Rebellion Racing

16 Pescarolo Team Pescarolo - Judd
22 JRM HPD ARX 03a - Honda
22 JRM HPD ARX 03a - Honda

21 Strakka Racing HPD ARX 03a - Honda

Class

LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1
LM P1

Driver

Benoit Tréluyer
Timo Bernhard
Marcel Féssler
Romain Dumas
Allan McNish
Guillaume Moreau
Loic Duval

André Lotterer
Andrea Belicchi
Tom Kristensen
Neel Jani

Jonny Kane
Dominik Kraihamer
Nick Heidfeld
Jean-Christophe Boullion
Nicolas Prost
Jeroen Bleekemolen
Danny Watts

Karun Chandhok
Dindo Capello
Emmanuel Collard
Harold Primat
Julien Jousse

David Brabham
Peter Dumbreck
Nick Leventis

Time

:47.761
:48.239
:48.405
:48.626
:49.202
:49.439
:49.515
:50.113
:51.105
:51.342
:51.555
:51.684
:51.703
:51.895
:51.994
:52.276
:52.445
:52.720
:52.818
:53.607
:53.664
:54.219
:54.389
:55.478
:55.557
:58.189

Laps

Gap Kph Session

201.0 Free Practice 2

0.478 200.2 Free Practice 2
0.644  199.9 Free Practice 2
0.865 199.4 Free Practice 1
1.441  198.4 Free Practice 2
1.678 198.0 Free Practice 2
1.754  197.8 Free Practice 2
2.352 196.8 Free Practice 1
3.344 195.0 Free Practice 1
3.581 194.6 Free Practice 1
3.794  194.2 Free Practice 2
3.923 194.0 Free Practice 2
3.942  194.0 Free Practice 1
4.134 193.6 Free Practice 2
4.233  193.4 Free Practice 2
4.515 193.0 Free Practice 1
4.684 192.7 Free Practice 2
4.959 192.2 Free Practice 1
5.057 192.0 Free Practice 2
5.846  190.7 Free Practice 2
5.903 190.6 Free Practice 1
6.458  189.7 Free Practice 2
6.628  189.4 Free Practice 2
7.717  187.6 Free Practice 2
7.796  187.5 Free Practice 1
10.428 183.3 Free Practice 2

1 15 Oadk Rucini; QOak Pescarolo - Judd LM P1 Bertrand Boiueﬂe

1
2
3
4
5
[
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
24
27

25 ADR-Delta
24 Odk Racing
49 Pecom Racing

Oreca 03 - Nissan
Morgan - Judd

Oreca 03 - Nissan
Zytek Z11SN - Nissan
Zytek Z11SN - Nissan
Oreca 03 - Nissan
Oreca 03 - Nissan
HPD ARX 03b - Honda

41 Greaves Motorsport
41 Greaves Motorsport
25 ADR-Delta

49 Pecom Racing

44  Starworks Motorsports

31 Lotus Lola B12/80 Coupé - Lotus
23 Signatech Nissan Oreca 03 - Nissan
25 ADR-Delta Oreca 03 - Nissan
44  Starworks Motorsports HPD ARX 03b - Honda
31 Lotus Lola B12/80 Coupé - Lotus

Oreca 03 - Nissan

Oreca 03 - Nissan
Lola B12/80 Coupé - Nissan

23 Signatech Nissan

23 Signatech Nissan

28 Gulf Racing Middle East
28 Gulf Racing Middle East
24 Odk Racing

41 Greaves Motorsport

29 Gulf Racing Middle East
31 Lotus

29 Gulf Racing Middle East
28 Gulf Racing Middle East
24 Odk Racing

49 Pecom Racing

44  Starworks Motorsports

Lola B12/80 Coupé - Nissan

Morgan - Judd

Zytek Z11SN - Nissan
Lola B12/80 Coupé - Nissan

Lola B12/80 Coupé - Lotus
Lola B12/80 Coupé - Nissan

Lola B12/80 Coupé - Nissan

Morgan - Judd
Oreca 03 - Nissan
HPD ARX 03b - Honda

Lola B12/80 Coupé - Nissan

LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2
LM P2

Tor Graves
Matthieu Lahaye
Soheil Ayari
Ricardo Gonzalez
Elton Julian
Robbie Kerr

Luis Perez Companc
Vicente Potolicchio
Luca Moro

Jordan Tresson
John Martin

Ryan Dalziel
Thomas Holzer
Franck Mailleux
Olivier Lombard
Fabien Giroix
Maxime Jousse
Olivier Pla
Christian Zugel
Jean-Denis Deletraz
Mirco Shultis
Frédéric Fatien
Stefan Johansson
Jacques Nicolet
Pierre Kaffer
Stéphane Sarrazin

:53.084
:54.248
:54.500
:54.594
:54.876
:55.455
:55.751
:56.549
:56.865
:56.871
:57.034
:57.095
:57.416
:57.449
:58.058
:58.260
:58.451
:58.710
:58.901
1:59.826
2:04.494
2:11.762
2:14.823

18
16
20
13
15

8
26
19
17
10
18

8
14
19
12
11
12
19
16
16
10
10

4

191.6 Free Pradtice 1

1.164 189.6 Free Practice 2
1.416 189.2 Free Practice 1
1.510 189.1 Free Practice 2
1.792 188.6 Free Practice 1
2.371 187.6 Free Practice 2
2.667 187.2 Free Practice 2
3.465 185.9 Free Practice 2
3.781 185.4 Free Practice 2
3.787  185.4 Free Practice 2
3.950 185.1 Free Practice 2
4.011  185.0 Free Practice 2
4.332 184.5 Free Practice 2
4.365 184.5 Free Practice 1
4.974 183.5 Free Practice 1
5.176  183.2 Free Practice 2
5.367 182.9 Free Practice 2
5.626 182.5 Free Practice 1
5.817 182.2 Free Practice 2
6.742  180.8 Free Practice 1
11.410 174.0 Free Practice 1
18.678 164.4 Free Practice 2
21.739  160.7 Free Practice 1

26 29 Gulf Rucini Middle East LM P2 Keiko lhara 3

1
2
3

51 AF Corse
59 Luxury Racing

Ferrari F458 ltalia
Ferrari F458 ltalia

59 Luxury Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia

LM GTE Pro
LM GTE Pro
LM GTE Pro

Gianmaria Bruni
Jaime Melo
Frédéric Makowiecki

2:00.334
2:01.312
2:01.456

14
13
19

180.0 Free Practice 2
178.6 Free Practice 2
178.4 Free Practice 2

0.978
1.122
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Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
4 51 AF Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEPro  Toni Vilander 2:01.610 27 1.276 178.1 Free Practice 1
5 71 AFCorse Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEPro  Andrea Bertolini 2:01.690 13 1.356 178.0 Free Practice 1
6 71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEPro  Olivier Beretta 2:01.874 21 1.540 177.8 Free Practice 2
7 97 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTEPro  Adrian Fernandez 2:01.998 19 1.664 177.6 Free Practice 2
8 77 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTEPro  Richard Lietz 2:02.030 13 1.696 177.5 Free Practice 1
9 51 AFCorse Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEPro  Giancarlo Fisichella 2:02.659 2 2.325 176.6 Free Practice 1
10 77 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTEPro  Marc Lieb 2:02.696 21 2.362 176.6 Free Practice 2
11 77 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LM GTEPro  Patrick Pilet 2:03.571 3 3.237 175.3 Free Practice 2
12 59 Luxury Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEPro  Jean-Karl Vernay 2:03.746 7 3.412 175.1 Free Practice 2
13 71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEPro  Marco Cioci 2:03.858 7 3.524 174.9 Free Practice 1
14 97 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTEPro  Stefan Micke 2:05.273 17 4.939 172.9 Free Practice 1
1 97 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 LM GTE Pro  Darren Turner
LM GTE Am
1 50 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1 LMGTEAm  Pedro Lamy 2:02.747 23 176.5 Free Practice 2
2 58 Luxury Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEAm  Dominik Farnbacher 2:02.988 27 0.241  176.2 Free Practice 1
3 88 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LM GTE Am Paolo Ruberti 2:03.512 17 0.765 175.4 Free Practice 1
4 57 Krohn Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEAm  Niclas J8nsson 2:03.709 10 0.962 175.1 Free Practice 1
5 57 Krohn Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LM GTEAm  Michele Rugolo 2:03.791 7 1.044 175.0 Free Practice 2
6 50 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1 LMGTEAm  Julien Canal 2:04.532 9 1.785 174.0 Free Practice 2
7 58 Luxury Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LM GTEAm  Pierre Ehret 2:04.966 13 2.219 173.4 Free Practice 2
8 61 AF Corse-Waltrip Ferrari F458 ltalia LM GTE Am Rui Aguas 2:05.617 11 2.870 172.5 Free Practice 1
9 88 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LM GTE Am Gianluca Roda 2:06.293 8 3.546 171.5 Free Practice 1
10 57 Krohn Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LM GTEAm  Tracy Krohn 2:06.325 21 3.578 171.5 Free Practice 2
11 55 JWA-Avila Porsche 911 RSR (997) LM GTEAm  Markus Palitala 2:06.395 16 3.648 171.4 Free Practice 1
12 70 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1 LMGTEAm  Pascal Gibon 2:06.484 7 3.737 171.3 Free Practice 2
13 88 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LM GTE Am Christian Ried 2:06.786 13 4.039 170.9 Free Practice 2
14 55 JWA-Avila Porsche 911 RSR (997) LM GTE Am Bill Binnie 2:07.047 7 4.300 170.5 Free Practice 2
15 70 Larbre Competition Cheyrolet(CoryettelCoZR LM GTEAm  Christophe Bourret 2:07.173 6 4.426 170.4 Free Practice 1
16 70 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1 LM GTEAm  Jean-Philippe Belloc 2:07.437 23 4.690 170.0 Free Practice 2
17 61 AF Corse-Waltrip Ferrari F458 ltalia LM GTEAm  Michael Walirip 2:08.234 12 5.487 168.9 Free Practice 2
18 55 JWA-Avila Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTEAm  Jéel Camathias 2:09.243 13 6.496  167.6 Free Practice 2
19 61 AF Corse-Waltrip Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEAm  Robert Kauffman 2:11.868 13 9.121  164.3 Free Practice 1
2 50 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1 LMGTEAm  Patrick Bornhauser
1 58 Luxury Racing Ferrari F458 ltalia LMGTEAm  Frangois Jakubowski
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